

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 581/2015

IA No. 1/2015

Jagdev Singh and anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Jaideep Singh Samyal and  
ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 19.04.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
18.02.2021  
*Neha*