

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 581/2015
IA No. 1/2015

Jagdev Singh and another ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

Jaideep Singh Samyal and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of the counsel for the respondents.

Respondents are directed to file objections within four weeks.

List on 27.06.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.04.2022
Raj Kumar