

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 581/2015  
IA No. 01/2015

Jagdev Singh and another .....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Jaideep Singh Samyal and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
27.06.2022

Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there is prospect of matter being amicably sorted out with respondent no. 1.

Time sought is granted.

List on 12.08.2022.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
27.06.2022  
Meenakshi