

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 581/2015

Jagdev Singh and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Jaideep Singh Samyal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that the parties are exploring the possibilities of amicable settlement outside the Court and seeks some time to report instructions in the matter.

List on 02.05.2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.03.2023
Vishal