

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 581/2015

Jagdev Singh and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Jaideep Singh Samyal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties are in the process of settlement, therefore, she seeks two weeks' time to seek instructions in this regard.

List on 10.12.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

06.11.2024

Michal Sharma/PS