

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** OWP No. 581/2015  
CM No. 1127/2015

Jagdev Singh and Anr.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

Jaideep Singh Samyal and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2025**

**CM No. 1127/2015**

Issue notice to the non-applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Adarsh Sharma,

Advocate waives notice on behalf of the non-applicants/petitioners, who seeks  
and is granted two weeks' time to file response.

List on 29.04.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
15.04.2025  
Mihul