

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 581/2015

Jagdev Singh and Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate

v/s

Jaideep Singh Samyal and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.04.2025

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing objection to CM No. 1127/2025, failing which the application of the applicant shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.

List on 16.05.2025. सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
29.04.2025
Manik