

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No.581/2015

Jagdev Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Jaideep Singh Sambyal & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
(19.08.2025)**

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for petitioner.
2. List on **15.09.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.08.2025**
Sneha