

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 581/2015

Jagdev Singh & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate.

**Vs**

Jaideep Singh Samyal & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
06.10.2025**

Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No. 4, failing which, their right to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

Be listed on **11.11.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
06.10.2025**  
*Shivalee*