

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 581/2015

Jagdev Singh and Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Jaideep Singh Samyal and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aryan Bhushan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2025

In the interest of justice last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners for filing response/rejoinder to the response filed on behalf of respondent no. 4 in terms of order dated 04.07.2025, failing which, interim order dated 07.05.2015 shall stand vacated.

List on 10.12.2025.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
11.11.2025
Manik