

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 581/2015

**Jagdev Singh and another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**Jaideep Singh Samyal and  
others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

23.02.2026

None present.

Adjourned.

List on **06.04.2026**.



**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

23.02.2026

Michal Sharma/PS